

2024 Fee Schedule

The tuition fees outlined in this schedule are fully inclusive of all compulsory curriculum related activities where a whole class, year level or the whole College is involved. Prince of Peace Lutheran College does not charge any additional fees for camps, subject levies, textbook hire, yearbook, locker hire or student insurance.

Tuition Fees

The following fees include all compulsory activities as stated above, there are no other levies or charges. The fee stated for child two and subsequent children have sibling discounts applied.

	Child 1 Fees²	Child 2 Fees	Child 3 Fees	Child 4+ Fees					
Junior School									
Prep to Year 2	\$7 170	\$6,453	\$5 019	\$1 434					
Year 3 to 5	\$7 710	\$6 939	\$5 397	\$1 542					
Year 6 ¹	\$8 440	\$7 596	\$5 908	\$1 688					
Middle School									
Year 7 to 8	\$11 220	\$10 098	\$7 854	\$2 244					
Year 9 ¹	\$12 930	\$11 637	\$9 051	\$2 586					
Senior School									
Year 10 to 12	\$11 410	\$10 269	\$7 987	\$2 282					

¹ Year 6 and Year 9 contain substantially larger camping programs than other year levels.

Stationery and Subject Resources

Junior School Students: All stationery and workbooks are included in the annual tuition fee. Students in Year 3 to Year 6 will be required to provide their own pencil case and headphones.

Middle and Senior School: For Middle School all stationery and workbooks are included in the annual tuition fee. For Senior School personal stationery will still be required. Textbook hire is provided as part of the tuition fee. For specialist subjects from Year 10 there may be small amounts of supplementary materials required to be purchased.

Students from Year 4 to Year 12 participate in the Bring Your Own Device (BYOD) program where students bring their preferred digital device. Students in Year 3 are required to bring an IPAD.

Discounts

Sibling Discounts: Families who have more than one student enrolled will receive discounts for each subsequent enrolment. The tuition fees in the table above have the discounts applied for siblings. For the fourth and subsequent children the costs shown reflect only contributions to camps and other fixed cost resources.

Annual Payment Discount: Families can save a further 5% in addition to all other discounts when all fees are paid in full by Week Two of Term One.

Enrolment Fees

Enrolment Application Fee: A non-refundable enrolment application fee of \$110 is payable per application. This fee must be paid at the time of submission for the application to be assessed.

² Child 1 is determined as the oldest enrolled child. 2nd Child 10%, 3rd Child 30%, 4th and subsequent children 80%.

Enrolment Confirmation Fee: When an offer of enrolment is made, a non-refundable confirmation fee of \$375 is due to secure each enrolment.

Enrolment Confirmation Bond: When an offer of enrolment is made, an enrolment confirmation bond is required. This bond is refundable based on the conditions detailed in our fee policy, which includes all fees and charges paid in full and where a full term's notice of withdrawal is given. The enrolment confirmation bond is \$800 per child.

College Bus Service

The College currently operates bus services throughout Brisbane's northern suburbs. Users can elect to make a permanent booking or ride as a casual user (based on availability).

Full time bus use costs \$445 per term and the casual rate is \$6.70 per trip. Trip management and payments for bus usage are through the BusMinder mobile app. Please refer to https://www.princeofpeace.qld.edu.au/services/bus-services/ for registration information and more details.

Extracurricular Activities

There are a range of extracurricular activities available to all students at the College, including instrumental music and sporting opportunities. Some activities will have additional associated costs. Please refer to the College website for more information.

Billing and Payment of Fees

Fee schedule	Prep – Y 2	Y 3 - 5	Y 6	Y 7 - 8	Y 9	Y 10 - 12
Termly – 4 payments	\$1,792.50	\$1,927.50	\$2,110.00	\$2,805.00	\$3,232.50	\$2,852.50
Weekly – 44 payments	\$163.00	\$176.00	\$192.00	\$255.00	\$294.00	\$260.00
Fortnightly – 22 payments	\$326.00	\$351.00	\$384.00	\$510.00	\$588.00	\$519.00
Monthly – 10 payments	\$717.00	\$771.00	\$844.00	\$1,122.00	\$1,293.00	\$1,141.00
Weekly – 52 payments	\$138.00	\$149.00	\$163.00	\$216.00	\$249.00	\$220.00

The annual fee statement will be issued prior to the commencement of Term One. All fee payments are electronic through the College payment system. Families have the following options for payments:

- 1. Pay in full by Week Two, Term One (receiving the 5% annual payment discount)
- 2. Sign up to a College directed payment plan. All payment plans must commence before the end of Week Two in Term One and result in all fees being paid before the end of the school year. Payment plans can be made as per the above schedules:
- 3. Other mutually agreed plans in consultation with the Business Manager

The College does not charge any additional cost to provide for payment plans, however failed payments do incur an administration fee (\$20) to reflect the cost to the College for failed payments. Failed payments must be successfully submitted within five business days.

Foundation Building Fund Donation (Tax Deductible)

The College operates a foundation that includes a building fund designed to assist the College in developing facilities. Donations can be made to the fund on a voluntary basis and may be made by all community members including relatives and friends.

Withdrawal from the College

One **full term's** notice in writing to the Head of College or Enrolments Officer (enrolments@princeofpeace.qld.edu.au) must be given when a student withdraws voluntarily from the College, or one full term's fees will be charged to your account. (Please note that a full term is considered from Week One – Week Ten of a single term, exclusive of holidays).